Press Release



FSE Lifestyle Wins the 37th International ARC Awards Interior Design: Service Provision Company Category - Honors

24 August 2023, Hong Kong – **FSE Lifestyle Services Limited** ("FSE Lifestyle" or the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group", stock code: 331.HK) achieved outstanding results in the world's largest annual report competition – the "International ARC Awards". The 2021/2022 FSE Lifestyle Annual Report won the Award of Honors in the Interior Design: Service Provision Company category, recognizing the report's thematic excellence, concise business and development strategies presentation and remarkable design and layout.

Mr. Patrick Lam, Executive Vice-Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of FSE Lifestyle, said, "We are honoured to be selected from a global pool of entries. It reflected the design, production, and information disclosure in our Annual Report for FY 2021/2022 received widespread acclaims from international professionals and the market, affirming our pursuit of excellence. In the future, we will continue to refine the design and content of our annual reports to deepen shareholders' and the public's understanding of the Group."

Mr. Patrick Lam continued, "The FSE Lifestyle Annual Report 2021/2022 features a well-structured interior design that extends the rainbow arc pattern from the cover, maintaining a consistent color scheme throughout the publication. The design concept is consistently applied, accompanied by excellent photographs and information graphics that clearly illustrate our three major service sectors and the important roles played by each business unit within their respective industry. It emphasized the values that have contributed to our success over the years and explained our development directions."

The International ARC Awards, presented by MerComm, Inc. in the United States since 1987, are widely regarded as the "Oscars of Annual Reports". This prestigious international award recognizes exceptional work in various communication fields. The judging panel conprises renowned designers, photographers, writers, investor relations professionals, financial executives, and communication leaders from over 70 countries worldwide. Entities are evaluated based on criteria such as creativity, content clarity, communication effectiveness, and the



successful conveyance of corporate messages. The winning works in different categories are globally recognized by the industry. This year, the ARC Awards received 1,560 submissions from 34 countries.

- End -





FSE Lifestyle Wins the 37th International ARC Awards in Interior Design: Service Provision Company Category - Honors

About FSE Lifestyle Services Limited

FSE Lifestyle Services Limited is a leading lifestyle services conglomerate with three major business segments: property and facility management services, city essential services and E&M services. Our business units are the market leaders in their respective industries, including Urban Group, Kiu Lok Group, Waihong Services Group, Far East Engineering Services, FSE Environmental Group, Nova Insurance Group, General Security Group, Perfect Event Services and FSE Engineering Group.

Leveraging the extensive experience, professional expertise and market knowledge of our business units, as well as the substantial synergies generated among the companies under FSE Lifestyle, we have established a robust service network. We provide comprehensive "one-stop" professional services to renowned clients and major building contractors engaged in property development, public infrastructure, education and transportation facilities, as well as the entertainment and tourism industries in Hong Kong, Macau and Mainland China.

This press release is available for downloading from the FSE Lifestyle Website: www.fse.com.hk

For inquiries, please contact:

Ms. Karin Chan
Manager, Branding and Communications
(852) 2626 7670
karinchan@fse.com.hk